The tender documents may bè consulted and collected during working hours upon
publication of this notice with the Tonga Municipality [markets department) upon
présentation of the original of a receipt for payment to the municipal revenue of the
Municipality of Tonga of a non-refundable sum of 85,000 (Eighty-five thousand] CFA
francs.

10. Submission of offers

Each offer written in French or English in seven [07] copies including one original and

six [06] copies marked as such must reach the municipality of Tonga [markets
department] no later than March 6, 2024 at 10 a.m.